Sarah Huckabee Sanders Governor

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1 Natural Resources Drive, Little Rock, AR 72205 agriculture.arkansas.gov (501) 225-1598



Arkansas Department of Agriculture
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 8/4/2023
Contact: Ayden Massey, (501) 813-6012
ayden.massey@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Arkansas Department of Agriculture Announces New Website Calendar Feature for Agriculture Events

LITTLE ROCK, AR – The Arkansas Department of Agriculture (Department) is pleased to introduce a new interactive calendar feature on the Department website. This feature allows producers, industry stakeholders, and members of the public to submit events to be included in the calendar.

"The new calendar feature will provide a reliable resource for industry stakeholders as well as interested individuals on upcoming events that promote all aspects of Arkansas's agriculture industry," said Arkansas Secretary of Agriculture Wes Ward.

The new feature allows a user to submit an event to be considered for placement on the Department website calendar. In addition to filling out the date(s) and time(s), users can also provide location information, location maps, a link to the event website, and provide additional information such as organizer contact information and registration costs.

All submitted calendar entries are published on the Department webpage upon approval. To submit an event for consideration, visit mip.agri.arkansas.gov/agtools/Calendar/Home/Submit_Event. To view the Department's calendar of events, visit mip.agri.arkansas.gov/agtools/Calendar/Home/Month. For additional questions, contact Amy Lyman at agriculture.arkansas.gov.

The Arkansas Department of Agriculture is dedicated to the development and implementation of policies and programs for Arkansas agriculture, forestry, and natural resources to keep its farmers and ranchers competitive in national and international markets while conserving natural resources and ensuring safe food, fiber, and forest products for the citizens of the state and nation. Visit agriculture.arkansas.gov/. The Arkansas Department of Agriculture offers its programs to all eligible persons regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability and is an Equal Opportunity Employer.